

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH RESOLUTION 21-144

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE

WHEREAS, a request has been received by the residents of South Bay Avenue, for the closing of a section of South Bay Avenue from Hillside Avenue to the dead-end for a block party on Saturday, July 3, 2021 between the hours of 12:00p.m. and 10:00p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has approved the aforesaid request.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council hereby approve the request by the residents of South Bay Avenue, for the closing of a section of South Bay Avenue from Hillside Avenue to the dead-end for a block party on Saturday, July 3, 2021 between the hours of 12:00p.m. and 10:00p.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution certified by the Borough Clerk to be a true copy be forwarded to the Chief of Police.

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			Х			
MAZZOLA			Х			
MELNYK			Х			
OLSZEWSKI		Х	Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

Motion to Approve R-21-144:

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: June 16, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands